

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2449 OF 2026

Shantaram Jagannath BardePETITIONER

V/S

Assistant Commissioner Of Income Tax Circle-5, RESPONDENT
Pune And Ors

Adv Sanket Bora [Through VC] a/w Adv Vidhi Punmiya a/w
Adv Amiya Ranjan Das i/b SPCM Legal for petitioner
Adv Vikas Khanchandani for Respondent/revenue
[List for Admission]

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.
COLABAWALLA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH
PHIROZE POONIWALLA, JJ**

DATE : 24th February, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. to 10/03/2026 Ad-interim or interim reliefs, if any, granted
earlier will continue to operate till next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)